its liabilities when due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Group's reputation.

The Company believes that the working capital is sufficient to meet its current requirements. Accordingly, no liquidity risk is perceived.

The Group believes that the working capital is sufficient to meet its current requirements. Accordingly, no liquidity risk is perceived. The table below provides

details regarding the undiscounted contractual maturities of significant financial liabilities as of 31 March 2020:

 # Represents borrowings (short term and long term) and current maturities of long term borrowings included in other current financial liabilities.

Payable within  1 year

The table below provides details regarding the undiscounted contractual maturities of significant financial liabilities as of 31 March 2020:

Payable within  1 year

33 Financial Instruments- Fair values and risk management (continued)

iv) Market risk

Foreign currency risk

Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

(a) Interest rate risk exposure

The exposure of the Group's borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the year are as follows:

As at

31 March 2020

As at

31 March 2019

9.34   100.08

Sensitivity

Particulars

As at

31 March 2020

As at

31 March 2019

As at

31 March 2020

As at

31 March 2019

1% increase in variable rate (0.09)   (1.00)   (0.09)   (0.96)

1% decrease in variable rate 0.09   1.00   0.09   0.96

The interest rate sensitivity is based on the closing balance of variable rate borrowings from banks and financial institutions.

C Measurement of fair values

Level 1 fair values

Level 3 fair values

Impact on profit or (loss) Impact on other components of equity

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices, such as foreign

exchange rates, interest rates and equity prices.

The Group is exposed to currency risk to the extent that there is a mismatch between the currencies in which transactions are denominated and the functional